2024-2025
BARTON | A CADEMIC CALENDAR

FALL SEMESTER * 2024

Culinary Center opens for Fall SEMESLEr = 7 @M. it Wednesday, August |4
New Student Orientation SESSION .. —————————— Wednesday, August 2| through Friday, August 23
New Student Welcome WEEKENG ... Thursday, August 22 through Monday, August 26
Continuing Students Arrive (Residence Halls 0PEN 9 @.mL.) oiviiiiiisisissssisssssssssisss s Saturday, August 24
Classes Begin — 8 a.m. / Last Day for 10096 REUNG ... Monday, August 26
Last Day for Adding and Dropping CoUrSES = | 1:59 PuM. oo Friday, August 30
Labor Day (College closed) ... Monday, September 2
Last Day to be Present in Classes to Confirm Enrollment = | 1 Pum. v Tuesday, September 3
Bulldog Day # 1 (INO ClaSSES) e Friday, September 20
Last Day to Withdraw from Subterm | Courses - (Non-Punitive W grades) - | [:59 p.m. .......... Friday, September 27
Day of Service and Engagement (NO classes — 8 @M. =5 PuML) corimrmimimmmimninsisssissssssssisss s Wednesday, October 2
FIPST SUDTEIN ENAS oettvvttmveetisressisesssssssssssssssssssssssss s8R0 Friday, October | |
Fall Break Begins - 10 p.m. (Residence Halls partially cloSe at 6 Pim.) v Friday, October | |
Culinary Center closes for Fall Break = 3 Pum. s Saturday, October 12
Indigenous People Day (College cloSEA) ... Monday, October 14

Residence Halls open 9 am./ Culinary Center opens 3 p.m. Sunday, October 20

.. Monday, October 21

Classes Resume — 8 am./ Second Subterm Begins

Advisor / Advisee Kick-off — | [:130 am.. Tuesday, October 22
Advanced Registration PErOd ..., Tuesday, October 22 through Thursday, October 3|
FY.S. Advisor / Advisee Meeting — (TIMEI TBD) .ot sssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssisssssissssssssssissssssssssisses Friday, October 25
Bulldog Day #2 (NO ClaSSES) v Tuesday, October 29
Last Day to Withdraw from Full-term Courses - (Non-Punitive W grades) - | 1:159 p.m. v Wednesday, October 30
Bulldog Day #3 (INO ClaSSES) .. Thursday, November |4
Last Day for Requesting Changes in Final Examination Schedule - 5 pm. Tuesday, November |9
Last Day to Withdraw from Subterm 2 Courses - (Non-Punitive W grades) - | [:59 p.m. ......... Friday, November 22
Thanksgiving Break Begins — 10 p.m. (Culinary Center closes at 3 p.m./ Residence Halls partially close at 6 p.m.) ..... Friday, November 22
Residence Halls open 9 am./ Culinary CENnter OPENS 3 PuM. v Sunday, December |
Classes RESUME = 8 @M. wovvmirrrniimmrinnimsesssmsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns Monday, December 2
Classes ENd / Second SUDLEM ENGS ..., Friday, December 6
EXamination Period ... Monday, December 9 through Thursday, December 12

Fall Semester Ends (Culinary Center closes at 3 p.m./ Residence Halls partially close at 6 p.m.) ... Thursday, December |2



JANUARY TERM ° 2025

Culinary Center OPeNS fOr JANUAIY TEIMN = 7 QM. wovvviuvrrierrsisiesessmisssssmisssssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s ssssssssssessssssesssssssnes Tuesday, January 7
Continuing Students Arrive (Residence Halls OPEN 9 QML) ot Saturday, January | |
CIASSES BEEGIN = 8 QuIMe .o sss s 880 Monday, January 13
Last Day for Adding and Dropping Courses = | 1:59 PuM. i Monday, January |3
Last Day to be Present in Classes to Confirm Enrollment = | | Pum. s Tuesday, January 14
Martin Luther King, Jr Holiday (College ClOSEA) .ot ssesssssssssssssssssssesssssssson Monday, January 20
Last Day to Withdraw from January Term Courses - (Non-Punitive W grades) = | 1159 P.m. o Tuesday, January 2|
JANUANY TENMM ENAS (EXAMS) oovriivetieriirisisssiessssissssesssissssissssssss st sisss s st Friday, January 24

SPRING SEMESTER ° 2025

Culinary Center opens for SPriNg SEMESTEN = 3 PuM. it Tuesday, January 28
Faculty, AdmInIStration, aNd STAff MEELING ... Thursday, January 30
NEW SEUAENT OFIENTALION w.ovievriivsississsisssississsisssississississsisssississssssstss8s 1808885850850 Friday, January 31
Continuing Students Arrive (Residence Halls open at 9 am./ Culinary Center CloSed) ..., Saturday, February |
Classes Begin — 8 a.m. / Last Day for 0096 REFUNG ..ot Monday, February 3
Last Day for Adding and Dropping Courses = | 1159 PuM. ...ttt Friday, February 7
Last Day to be Present in Class to Confirm ENrollment = |1 Pim. i, Tuesday, February ||
BUIIOZ DAy H 1 (INO CIASSES) rvvvsrevrsseressesesssesssesssssessssessssesssesssessssesessses 5540510810154 Thursday, February 20
Last Day to Withdraw from Subterm | Courses - (Non-Punitive W grades) - | 1:59 p.m. ..o Friday, March 7
Bulldog Day #2 (No Classes) Wednesday, March 12
FIPST SUDTEITI ENAS oovttevtsevesvvesesssssssssesssssssessssssssssssssss 515888 Friday, March 21
Spring Break Begins — 10 p.m. (Culinary Center closes at 3 p.m./ Residence Halls partially close at 6 p.m.) ... Friday, March 21
Residence Halls Partially CloSE NOON ....uuvmieiieriirsiissssssssiessisssissssssssssssssessssessssssssssssssssssssssissses s oo Saturday, March 22
Residence Halls open 9 a.m./ Culinary CeNtEr OPENS 3 PuM. wwwirrmmrimmssmmessssssisssmssssssssssssssssssssssssissssssssssssssss s Sunday, March 30
Classes Resume — 8 a.m./ SECONA SUDTEMMN BEZINS ...t ssssssssssssssssissssissssssssss s sttt Monday, March 31
AQVISOr / AQVISEE KICK-OFF = 1 1:300 @M. tvttivviirrsiivsssmesssisssesssissssssssssssisssssssssssssssssssess s ssss 1558 Tuesday, April |
BUIIOZ DAy H3 (INO CIASSES) rvvvrrvriseresssresssesssessssessssssessssesssssssessssssssssssssesssesss15158105401148 05180 Tuesday, April 8
Advanced RegISIration PEIIOQ ...ttt Tuesday, April | through Thursday, April 10
Last Day to Withdraw from Full-term Courses - (Non-Punitive W grades) - | 1159 PimM. ccrmmmmmsmmin Wednesday, April |6
Culinary Center closes at 8 p.m. for EASter HONAAY ... Thursday, April 17
GOOd Friday (COlEGE ClOSEA) ..ovviivrirviirisiisisiiessisssisssesssssssssssssisss s bbb Friday, April 18
CUNNANY CENTET OPENS L 3 PuM. covvvtirriserrsesessessssesssessssssesssssssssssses 186140180585 Sunday, April 20
CIASSES RESUME — B @M. otrtttvvttseeessessssssssssssssssssessssessss 5588108080 Monday, April 21
Last Day for Requesting Changes in Final Examination Schedule - 5 pm. s .. Tuesday, April 22
Last Day to Withdraw from Subterm 2 Courses - (Non-Punitive W grades) - | 1:59 DML o Friday, April 25
Day of SCholarship (INO CIASSES 8 @M. = 5 PUML) wovoivvrirrnirrssesssiessissssssessssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssesssss e85 Monday, April 28
Classes ENd / SECONA SUDTEMMN ENAS ...ovvuvriieriieisisiisississssiisssissssissssisssssssssssssis s o158 bbbt Friday, May 9
EXAMINGTION PEIIOM .ovtvviivvriivnsirssissssissssssssssssiesssissssssssssssssss s s s Monday, May 12 through Thursday, May 15

Spring Semester Ends (Culinary Center closes for the semester at 3 p.m./ Bistro open through Saturday, May 17) ... Thursday, May 15
Residence Halls close for graduating SENIONS 6 PuM. ...ttt Saturday, May |7

Residence Halls close for all other students .. 24 hours after last exam

COMMENCEMENT = 10:30 @M. tvvttivrtirrtsiresssesssessssessesssess e85 588880 Saturday, May |7



GRADUATE AND PROFESSIONAL STUDIES

FALL SEMESTER ° 2024

First GPS SesSion Classes B@EGIN ...t Monday, August 26
Last Day for Adding and Dropping Courses ................. . Before the First Class Meeting
Last Day to be Present in Classes to Confirm Enrollment - |1 p.m. . Tuesday, Sepember 3
Last Day to Withdraw from Subterm | Courses - (Non-Punitive W grades) - | [:59 p.m. . Friday, September 27
FIrSt GPS SE@SSION ENAS ........oooociiriiiiiisitiiis s ssss s sss s Friday, October | |
Second GPS Session Class@s BE@EIN ... s s Monday, October 21
Last Day for Adding and Dropping Courses - | [:59 p.m. ... Friday, August 30
Last Day to be Present in Classes to Confirm Enrollment - |1 p.m. . Tuesday, October 29
Last Day to Withdraw from Subterm 2 Courses - (Non-Punitive W grades) - | [:59 p.m. . Friday, November 22
Thanksgiving Break BEGINS = 10 PuM ocuvvviiriiiirisiiisssissssisssssissssssssssssisss s sssss s sessss s s s Friday, November 22
CIASSES RESUMIE ovvtivvesisiveesssesssssssssssssessss s Monday, December 2
SECONA GPS SE@SSION ENS ...t Friday, December 6

SPRING SEMESTER ° 2025

First GPS SesSion ClasS@S BE@EGIN ... Monday, February 3
Last Day for Adding and Dropping Courses ..........cco...... . Before the First Class Meeting
Last Day to be Present in Classes to Confirm Enrollment - | | p.m. . Tuesday, February | |
Last Day to Withdraw from Subterm | Courses - (Non-Punitive W grades) - | [:59 P.m. s Friday, March 7
FirST GPS S@SSION ENAS .........oooooieiisseiiss s s s 8s s8R0 Friday, March 25
Second GPS SeSSION ClAaSSE@S BEEGIN ... s bbb R0 Monday, March 31
Last Day for Adding or Dropping Courses - | [:59 p.m. ... Friday, February 7
Last Day to be Present in Classes to Confirm Enrollment - | | p.m. . Tuesday, April 8
Last Day to Withdraw from Subterm 2 Courses - (Non-Punitive W grades) - | [:59 P.m. . Friday, April 25
SECONA GPS SESSION ENAS ... sssse s £s s8R Friday, May 9

CoOMMENCEMENT = 10:30 @M. ooitiieiriieritisesiiesesiss s iss bbb Saturday, May 17




SUMMER SESSION -+ 2025

FUIT=E@IIM CIASS@S B@GIN ........oooccooieeeeesisesesssssssssssss s s Monday, June 9
Last Day for Adding or Dropping Courses - | 1:59 p.m. . Monday, June 9

Last Day to be Present in Classes to Confirm ENrolIment = |1 Pim. v Wednesday, June | |
Juneteenth / Emancipation Day (College cloSed) ... Thursday, June 19
INAEPENAENCE DAY (COlIEZE CIOSEA) oivvrvrrriirirerrssssisierssssssmessessssisssssssssssssssesssssses 118811188188 Friday, July 4
Last Day to Withdraw from Full-term Courses - (Non-Punitive W grades) - | [:59 p.m. Monday, July 14
FUIT=E@FIM ENAS (EXAIMS) .occvtiivirimieniimessssiessssssssssssssssssssesssss 1114015818158 Friday, August |
SUDLEIrM | CIASS@S B@EGIN ...k Monday, June 9
Last Day for Adding or Dropping Courses - 1 1:59 p.m. Monday, June 9
Last Day to be Present in Classes to Confirm ENrollment = |1 Pum. i Wednesday, June | |
Juneteenth / Emancipation Day (College closed) ..., Thursday, June 19
Last Day to Withdraw from Subterm | Courses - (Non-Punitive W grades) - | 1:59 pm. Tuesday, June 24
SUDTEFIM | ENAS (EXAMS) .oocevvvriiiierisisimiessssssissssssssssssssessssssssseessssss 1148115881588 Thursday, July 3
SUDETEIM 2 CIASSES BEEGIN ........ocoooceceiensesssisss s s Monday, July 7
Last Day for Adding or Dropping Courses - | 1:59 p.m. Monday, June 9
Last Day to be Present in Classes to Confirm ENrolIment = |1 Pum. v Wednesday, July 9
Last Day to Withdraw from Subterm 2 Courses - (Non-Punitive W grades) - | 1:59 pm. Thursday, July 24
SUDTEFIM 2 ENAS (EXAMS) .occvivivriiiiiernissimiessssssssssssssssessssssssssssesess s 1188811588115 Friday, August |
Subterm 4 JumMPSLart ClasS@S B@EIN ...t s s Monday, June 23
Last Day for Adding or Dropping Courses = 1 1:59 Pum. ...ttt sssisss st Monday, June 23
Last Day to be Present in Classes to Confirm ENrolIment = |1 Pum. v Wednesday, June 25
Independence Day Observance (College cloSE) ... Friday, July 4
Last Day to Withdraw from Subterm 4 Courses - (Non-Punitive W grades) - | 1:59 p.m. Monday, July 21

SUDETEIIIN 4 ENAS (EXAMS) .occvriiiiviiiiesiisisssiesssssssssssssssssssessssssssess s 1141158115158 Friday, August |



